
 

 

 

Weekly Agenda Grade 10B 

Week 4 Sunday, 2nd – Thursday, 6th of February, 2025 

Handbooks & 
Policies 

https://arabschools.edu.sa/arab-international-schools 

Term Calendar https://arabschools.edu.sa/academic-calendar-2024-2025 

Canteen Menu https://arabschools.edu.sa/canteen-menu 

Study Materials https://arabschools.edu.sa/study-materials 

Reminders 

Dear Parent, Guardians and Students 
 
Notable events taking place: 

Event Date 

AIS Annual Sports Day 8th of February from 3-6PM 

Checkpoint 1 Assessments 9-18th of February 

 
In addition, AIS students have an exclusive offer to sign up for a free swimming class with Jeddah 
Swim Academy. Booking Link: https://jeddahswimacademy.com/bookings/ 
Coupon Code: AIS-STUDENT 
 
 
Regards 
AIS Administration 

 

 Class Timetable 
Period 1st 2nd 3rd 

M
o

rn
in

g 
B

re
ak

 

1
0

:1
5
– 

1
0

:4
0 

4th 5th 6th 

A
ft

e
rn

o
o

n
 B

re
ak

 

1
2

:5
5

 –
 1

3
:2

0 

P
ra

ye
r 

B
re

ak
 

1
3

:2
0

 –
 1

3
:3

0 
7th 

Time 8:00 - 8:45 8:45 –9:30 9:30 – 10:15 10:40 –11:25 
11:25 – 

12:10 
12:10 –12:55 

13:30 –

14:15 

Sunday Physics Lab Chemistry English Math Biology Islamic English 

Monday Saudi History 
Biology 

Lab 
English Math Physics Math Islamic 

Tuesday Islamic Biology 
Saudi 

History 
Chemistry Arabic English ICT 

Wednesday English Math 
Chemistry 

Lab 
Business/Design Math 

Physical 
Education 

Arabic 

Period 1st 2nd 3rd 

M
o

rn
in

g 
B

re
ak

 

1
0

:0
0
– 

1
0

:2
0 

4th 5th 6th 7th 

A
ft

e
rn

o
o

n
 B

re
ak

 

1
3

:0
0

 –
 1

3
:2

5 

P
ra

ye
r 

B
re

ak
 

1
3

:2
5
– 

1
3

:3
5 

8th 

Time 8:00 - 

8:40 
8:40 –9:20 9:20 – 10:00 10:20 –

11:00 

11:00 – 

11:40 
11:40 – 12:20 12:20 –

13:00 13:35 –14:15 

Thursday Arabic Physics 
Physical 

Education English Math 
Social 

Studies 
English 

Activity 

Period 

 

Vocabulary 
English Science Arabic 

Burnished, lustrous, gilded 
Operon; operator; differentiation; homeotic gene; 

homeobox gene; Hox gene. 
العي - الحياء  - فن الإصغاء    

 

To help your child perform their best, please ensure the 
following: 

▪ Punctual attendance at 7:30AM 
▪ A healthy breakfast 
 

https://arabschools.edu.sa/arab-international-schools
https://arabschools.edu.sa/academic-calendar-2024-2025
https://arabschools.edu.sa/canteen-menu/
https://arabschools.edu.sa/study-materials
https://synergydesignscoza-my.sharepoint.com/personal/info_synergydesigns_co_za/Documents/AIS/2024-2025/Weekly%20Agenda/Semester%202/Week%204\Jeddah%20Swim%20Academy
https://synergydesignscoza-my.sharepoint.com/personal/info_synergydesigns_co_za/Documents/AIS/2024-2025/Weekly%20Agenda/Semester%202/Week%204\Jeddah%20Swim%20Academy
https://jeddahswimacademy.com/bookings/


 

 

 

Classwork/Homework 

Sunday 

Period Subject Classwork Pages Homework 

1 
Physics 

Lab 
Inducing Current 231-232  

2 Chemistry Experience 2:  Chemical Calculations 259-267  

3 English The Golden Touch: Craft and Structure 442-459 Grammar worksheet 

4 Math Revision: Inverse Variation and the Reciprocal Function 
PPT/ Practice 

Worksheet 
 

5 Biology Revision: Lesson 13.3: DNA Replication 424-427 
Multiple choice Questions 1-
5 of the practice worksheet. 

6 Islamic    الحديث الثاني عشر   

7 English The Golden Touch: Author’s Style 442-459  

 

Monday 

Perio
d 

Subject Classwork Pages Homework 

1 Saudi History 102ص  4س 95  الخصائص البشرية لروسيا الإتحادية  

2 Biology Lab Revision: Lesson 14.1: RNA 440-444  

3 English The Golden Touch: Written Response 442-459  

4 Math Revision: Multiplying and Dividing Rational Expressions    
PPT/ Practice 

worksheet 
 

5 Physics Revision - Inducing Current  PPT  

6 Math Adding and Subtracting Rational Expressions  217-223 Q19-24 P.222 

7 Islamic  موضوعية  تدريبات    

 

Tuesday 

Period Subject Classwork Pages Homework 

1 Islamic   قرآن كريم تلاوة   

2 Biology Lesson 14.3: Gene Regulation & Expression 451-452  

3 Saudi History  102ص  4س 97 الخصائص الطبيعية للصين  

4 Chemistry Experience 3: Reactions in Aqueous Solution - Revision 246-247  



 

 

 

5 Arabic 182ص  179  نشاطات الغلق والتلخيص  

6 English The Golden Touch: Written Response 442-459 
Worksheet  

on e-School 

7 ICT Introduction to Python: Printing Messages Using PyCharm PPT  

 

Wednesday 

Period Subject Classwork Pages Homework 

1 English SAT Grammar Workshop: Pronouns PPT  

2 Math Adding and Subtracting Rational Expressions  217-223  

3 Chemistry Lab 
Experience 1: Quantifying Reactants and 

Products - Revision 
254-256 

Questions 1-3 from Practice 
Sheet 

4 Business/Design Entrepreneurship PPT Project first draft 

5 Math Solving Rational Equations        224-228 Q.3-5-6 P.229 

6 
Physical 

Education 
Volleyball: Overhead Passing Drills   

7 Arabic مجة   185  المادة التعليمية المبر

 

Thursday 

Period Subject Classwork Pages Homework 

1 Arabic  كاملة مراجعة شاملة للوحدة القرائية     

2 Physics Revision - Inducing Current  PPT 
Questions 1-3 from 

Practice Sheet 

3 
Physical 

Education 
Volleyball: Overhead Passing Drills   

4 English Reading/Comprehension Revision 
PPT + 

Worksheets 
 

5 Math SAT Practice: Solving Rational Equations  224-229 
SAT Q.31-32 

P.231 

6 
Social 

Studies 
Project Preparation PPT  

7 English Grammar and Writing Revision 
PPT + 

Worksheets 
 

8 
Activity 
Period 

Clubs  
 

 


	Class Timetable
	Vocabulary
	Classwork/Homework

