





	Grade 10B						
Week 4	Week 4 Sunday, 2 <sup>nd</sup> – Thursday, 6 <sup>th</sup> of February, 2025						
Handbooks & Policies	https://ara	https://arabschools.edu.sa/arab-international-schools					
Term Calendar	https://arabs	chools.edu.sa/academic-cal	endar-2024-2025				
Canteen Menu	https	://arabschools.edu.sa/cante	en-menu				
Study Materials	https://arabschools.edu.sa/study-materials						
	Notable events taking place:						
	AlS Annual Sports Day  Checkpoint 1 Assessments  Pate  8 <sup>th</sup> of February from 3-6PM  9-18 <sup>th</sup> of February						
In addition, AIS students have an exclusive offer to sign up for a free swimming class Swim Academy. Booking Link: <a href="https://jeddahswimacademy.com/bookings/">https://jeddahswimacademy.com/bookings/</a> Coupon Code: AIS-STUDENT  To help your child perform their best, page 1.5.							
	I Pogarde		Punctual attendance at 7:30AM A healthy breakfast				

## **Class Timetable**

Period	1	L <sup>st</sup>	2 <sup>nd</sup>	3 <sup>rd</sup>		4 <sup>th</sup>		5 <sup>th</sup>	6	th				7 <sup>th</sup>
Time	8:00	- 8:45	8:45 -9:30	9:30 – 10:15		10:40 –11:2	25	11:25 - 12:10	12:10	-12:55				13:30 – 14:15
Sunday	Physi	ics Lab	Chemistry	English	; Break 10:40	Math		Biolog	y Isla	mic	Break 3:20	Break	13:30	English
Monday	Saudi	History	Biology Lab	English	Morning Break 10:15– 10:40	Math		Physic	s Ma	ath	Afternoon E 12:55 – 13	8.	13:20 – 13	Islamic
Tuesday	Isla	amic	Biology	Saudi History	M 31	Chemist	ry	Arabi	e Eng	glish	Afte 12	ءَ ا	13	ICT
Wednesday	Eng	glish	Math	Chemistry Lab		Business/D	esign	Math	,	sical ation				Arabic
Period	1 <sup>st</sup>	2 <sup>nd</sup>	3 <sup>rd</sup>	¥ o	4 <sup>th</sup>	5 <sup>th</sup>	6 <sup>tl</sup>	1	7 <sup>th</sup>	ak		,		8 <sup>th</sup>
Time	8:00 - 8:40	8:40 -9:20	9:20 – 10:00	g Break 10:20	10:20 – 11:00	11:00 – 11:40	11:40 - :	12:20	12:20 – 13:00	n Break 13:25		Break 13:35	13	:35 –14:15
Thursday	Arabic	Physics	Physical Education	Morning 10:00-1	English	n Math	Soci Stud		English	Afternoon 13:00 – 1		Prayer   13:25–		activity Period

## Vocabulary

English	Science	Arabic
Burnished, lustrous, gilded	Operon; operator; differentiation; homeotic gene; homeobox gene; Hox gene.	فن الإصغاء - الحياء - العي







## Classwork/Homework

	Sunday								
Period	Subject	Classwork	Pages	Homework					
1	Physics Lab	Inducing Current	231-232						
2	Chemistry	Experience 2: Chemical Calculations	259-267						
3	English	The Golden Touch: Craft and Structure	442-459	Grammar worksheet					
4	Math	Revision: Inverse Variation and the Reciprocal Function	PPT/ Practice Worksheet						
5	Biology	Revision: Lesson 13.3: DNA Replication	424-427	Multiple choice Questions 1-5 of the practice worksheet.					
6	Islamic	الحديث الثاني عشر							
7	English	The Golden Touch: Author's Style	442-459						

	Monday							
Perio d	Subject	Classwork	Pages	Homework				
1	Saudi History	الخصائص البشرية لروسيا الإتحادية	95	س4 ص102				
2	Biology Lab	Revision: Lesson 14.1: RNA	440-444					
3	English	The Golden Touch: Written Response	442-459					
4	Math	Revision: Multiplying and Dividing Rational Expressions	PPT/ Practice worksheet					
5	Physics	Revision - Inducing Current	PPT					
6	Math	Adding and Subtracting Rational Expressions	217-223	Q19-24 P.222				
7	Islamic	تدريبات موضوعية						

	Tuesday						
Period	Subject	Classwork	Pages	Homework			
1	Islamic	قرآن كريم تلاوة					
2	Biology	Lesson 14.3: Gene Regulation & Expression	451-452				
3	Saudi History	الخصائص الطبيعية للصين	97	س4 ص102			
4	Chemistry	Experience 3: Reactions in Aqueous Solution - Revision	246-247				







5	Arabic	نشاطات الغلق والتلخيص	179	ص 182
6	English	The Golden Touch: Written Response	442-459	Worksheet on e-School
7	ICT	Introduction to Python: Printing Messages Using PyCharm	PPT	

	Wednesday							
Period	Subject	Classwork	Pages	Homework				
1	English	SAT Grammar Workshop: Pronouns	PPT					
2	Math	Adding and Subtracting Rational Expressions	217-223					
3	Chemistry Lab	Experience 1: Quantifying Reactants and Products - Revision	254-256	Questions 1-3 from Practice Sheet				
4	Business/Design	Entrepreneurship	PPT	Project first draft				
5	Math	Solving Rational Equations	224-228	Q.3-5-6 P.229				
6	Physical Education	Volleyball: Overhead Passing Drills						
7	Arabic	المادة التعليمية المبرمجة	185					

		Thursday		
Period	Subject	Classwork	Pages	Homework
1	Arabic	مراجعة شاملة للوحدة القرائية كاملة		
2	Physics	Revision - Inducing Current	PPT	Questions 1-3 from Practice Sheet
3	Physical Education	Volleyball: Overhead Passing Drills		
4	English	Reading/Comprehension Revision	PPT + Worksheets	
5	Math	SAT Practice: Solving Rational Equations	224-229	SAT Q.31-32 P.231
6	Social Studies	Project Preparation	PPT	
7	English	Grammar and Writing Revision	PPT + Worksheets	
8	Activity Period	Clubs		